3/14/24,9:07 AM FT ranking: High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024

Asia-Pacific companies
FT ranking: High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024

Indian electric vehicle platform leads this year’s list of the region’s fastest growing businesses

The top-ranked company for 2024, Zypp Electric, provides electric vehicle delivery services © Anindito Mukherjee/Bloomberg

Amy Bell MARCH 12 2024

This is the sixth annual ranking of 500 high-growth Asia-Pacific companies,

compiled by the Financial Times and Statista, the data company.

Technology-related businesses represent nearly a third of the 2024 list, and our

top-ranked company this year is Zypp Electric, an Indian electric-vehicle platform.
The ranking is based on revenue growth of companies between 2019 and 2022.

More details about the ranking, including the methodology, can be found below
the table

https://www.ft.com/content/dbac4faa-5a8c-4ba9-8425-12ae727e0d05 1/12


https://www.ft.com/amy-bell
https://www.ft.com/asia-pacific-companies

3/14/24,9:07 AM FT ranking: High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024

https://www.ft.com/content/dbac4faa-5a8c-4ba9-8425-12ae727e0d05 2/12



3/14/24,9:07 AM

FT ranking: High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024

High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024

Click column heading to sort

Search...
Rank | In
2023
ranking
1| No
2 | No
3| No
4 | No
5| No
6 | No
7 | No
8 | No
9 | Yes
10 | No

In
2022
ranking

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Company

Zypp Electric

ISO Tank
Management

Handys

Skyeye Tech

SafeGold

Skrya

https://www.ft.com/content/dbac4faa-5a8c-4ba9-8425-12ae727¢0d05

Country

India

India

Singapore

South
Korea

Thailand

Vietnam

South
Korea

Thailand

India

Singapore

Sector

Logistics &
Transportation

Agriculture,
Forestry &
Fishing

Logistics &
Transportation

Hospitality &
Travel

IT & Software

Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Construction &

Engineering

Fintech,
Financial
Services &
Insurance

Waste
management &
recycling

Absolute
growth
rate (%)

12,108.3

6,487.2

5,647.3

5,418.5

4,589.7

4,182.7

4,040.2

3,667

3,504.1

3,482.6

Compoul
annual
growth
rate (%)
396

303

285

28C

26C

249

245

235

23C

226

3/12


https://www.zypp.app/
https://corporate.bighaat.com/
https://eway-alliance.com/
https://eway-alliance.com/
https://urbanstay.co.kr/
https://skyeye.ai/
https://www.tierra.vn/en/
https://aseado.co.kr/
https://24x.co.th/en/home/
https://global.safegold.com/
https://www.skrya.com.sg/

3/14/24,9:07 AM

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

oA

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

AV

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

NlA

FT ranking: High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024

Qhfoxx

Recykal

Colosseum

KodeKloud

Data

Universe

Hanpoom

U&S Energy

Alpha
Brothers

Alami Sharia

Kurashi
Designlab

SafexPay

Scaler

Lionsbot

IV DicnmhAaviaaAa

https://www.ft.com/content/dbac4faa-5a8c-4ba9-8425-12ae727¢0d05

Singapore

India

South
Korea

Singapore

South
Korea

South
Korea

South
Korea

South
Korea

Indonesia

Japan

India

India

Singapore

Energy &
Utilities

Waste
management &
recycling

Logistics &
Transportation

Education &
Social Services

IT & Software

Ecommerce

Electrical
Manufacturing

Professional,
Scientific &
Technical
Services

Fintech,
Financial
Services &
Insurance

Leisure &
Entertainment

Fintech,
Financial
Services &
Insurance

Education &
Social Services

Manufacturing

PDhAavimaa~aiidiaala~

3,461.5

3,449.8

3,058.9

2,936.3

2,826

2,579.8

2,459.2

2,270.2

2,168.3

2,150.6

2,080.6

2,066.3

2,052

N aVAVARA

228

21¢

208

199

194

187

183

182

179

178

178

17777

4/12


https://qhfoxx.com/
https://recykal.com/
https://colosseum.kr/
https://kodekloud.com/
http://www.datauniverse.co.kr/
http://www.datauniverse.co.kr/
https://hanpoom.com/
http://www.uns-energy.com/
https://www.alphabrothers.co.kr/
https://www.alphabrothers.co.kr/
https://alamisharia.co.id/en/
https://kurashi-designlab.co.jp/
https://kurashi-designlab.co.jp/
https://www.safexpay.com/
https://www.scaler.com/
https://www.lionsbot.com/
https://www.ixbiopharma.com/

3/14/24,9:07 AM
L4

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

T€5

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

NUL

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

FT ranking: High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024

IA DIVpLIdLLTd

Maneuver
Marketing

Svamaan
Financial
Services

M2P Fintech

OSC Korea

Okestro

Aays
Technologies

ConnectOS

Fitstop

Greedygame

https://www.ft.com/content/dbac4faa-5a8c-4ba9-8425-12ae727¢0d05

Slyapuie

Singapore

India

India

South
Korea

South
Korea

Malaysia

India

Australia

Australia

India

South
Korea

South
Korea

rlidiiiaeeculicdis

& Cosmetics

Ecommerce

Fintech,
Financial
Services &
Insurance

Fintech,
Financial
Services &
Insurance

IT & Software

IT & Software

Fintech,
Financial
Services &
Insurance

Management
Consulfing

Professional,
Scientific &
Technical
Services

Health Care &
Life Sciences

Advertising &
Marketing

Manufacturing

Health Care &
Life Sciences

£,U44.0

1,924.6

1,882.5

1,871.4

1,844.7

1,840.2

1,788.1

1,777.8

1,719.3

1,698.7

1,691.6

1,618.4

1,587.2

172

17C

17C

168

168

166

165

1«

1«

161

158

156

5/12


https://www.ixbiopharma.com/
https://maneuvermarketing.com/
https://maneuvermarketing.com/
https://www.svamaan.in/
https://www.svamaan.in/
https://www.svamaan.in/
https://m2pfintech.com/
https://www.osckorea.com/
https://www.okestro.com/
https://capbay.com/
https://www.aaysanalytics.com/
https://www.aaysanalytics.com/
https://connectos.co/
https://fitstop.com/
https://greedygame.com/
http://www.csimkorea.com/
https://www.ablbio.com/

3/14/24,9:07 AM

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Lh

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

FT ranking: High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024

YounglLong

Saige
Research

Hirestaff

Rocketech

MaNaDr

Blockodyssey

Devs United
Games

Alux

Binmile

Skillmatics

Hylium

Industries

Nook Homes

Habitfactory

Massive Act

New Street

https://www.ft.com/content/dbac4faa-5a8c-4ba9-8425-12ae727¢0d05

South
Korea

South
Korea

New
Zealand

Singapore

Singapore

South
Korea

South
Korea

South
Korea

India

India

South
Korea

New
Zealand

South
Korea

Japan

India

Pharmaceuticals
& Cosmetics

Professional,
Scientific &
Technical
Services

Employment
Services

IT & Software

Health Care &
Life Sciences

Professional,
Scientific &
Technical
Services

Leisure &
Entertainment

Manufacturing

IT & Software

Ecommerce

Manufacturing

Construction &
Engineering

IT & Software

Advertising &
Marketing

Fintech,

1,585.5

1,571.5

1,562.9

1,463.3

1,428.5

1,412

1,358.6

1,283.7

1,223.4

1,196.2

1,192.5

1,156.3

1,142.8

1,119.1

1,093.4

15¢

155

155

148

147

144

14C

13¢

134

134

132

131

13C

128

6/12


https://younglong.net/
https://saige.ai/
https://saige.ai/
https://hirestaff.co.nz/
https://rocketech.it/
https://manadr.com/
https://blockodyssey.io/
https://www.devsunitedgames.com/
https://www.devsunitedgames.com/
http://www.aluxonline.com/
https://binmile.com/
https://www.skillmatics.in/
https://www.hylium-industries.com/
https://www.hylium-industries.com/
https://www.nookhomes.co.nz/
https://habitfactory.co/
https://massive-act.com/
https://newstreettech.com/
https://newstreettech.com/

3/14/24,9:07 AM

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

AL

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Non

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yec

FT ranking: High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024

Tech

Credit Fair

Propseller

iPartners

Doctor
Anywhere

Affable.ai

0o

Q)

>
0

|Z
Q
<

Techbiz

Rhelixa

Park N Parcel

Reflections
Info Systems

Penhratherc

https://www.ft.com/content/dbac4faa-5a8c-4ba9-8425-12ae727¢0d05

India

Singapore

Australia

Singapore

Singapore

Singapore

Japan

Singapore

Japan

Japan

Singapore

India

Philinninec

Financial
Services &
Insurance

Fintech,
Financial
Services &
Insurance

Real Estate

Fintech,
Financial
Services &
Insurance

Health Care &
Life Sciences

Advertising &
Marketing

Fintech,
Financial
Services &
Insurance

IT & Software

Retail

Employment
Services

Professional,
Scientific &
Technical
Services

Logistics &
Transportation

IT & Software

Fmnlovment

1,059.3

1,051.6

1,036.6

1,027.5

1,007.3

Q443

944.2

941

932.5

929.6

917.2

914.7

QNA

126

125

124

124

122

118

118

118

117

117

116

116

118

712


https://newstreettech.com/
https://www.creditfair.in/
https://propseller.com/
https://ipartners.iplatforms.com.au/
https://doctoranywhere.com/
https://doctoranywhere.com/
https://www.affable.ai/
https://www.nium.com/
https://banq.co.jp/
https://business.moglix.com/
https://techbiz.com/
https://www.rhelixa.com/
https://www.parknparcel.com.sg/
https://reflectionsglobal.com/
https://reflectionsglobal.com/
https://www.penbrothers.com/

3/14/24,9:07 AM

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

FT ranking: High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024

IR T IR R R LT B)

iCar
Benefits
Group

D

©
=]
=

—
D
o1}
o

Unimewo

Shared IT

Carsuri

dalock

Phrozen Tech

Catchtable

Alice's Home

Onkochishin

https://www.ft.com/content/dbac4faa-5a8c-4ba9-8425-12ae727¢0d05

ERTIE o4 TR

Singapore

South
Korea

India

South
Korea

South
Korea

South
Korea

South
Korea

Singapore

South
Korea

South
Korea

Taiwan

South
Korea

Australia

Japan

vy e

Services

Fintech,
Financial
Services &
Insurance

Agriculture,
Forestry &
Fishing

Education &
Social Services

IT & Software

IT & Software

IT & Software

Real Estate

Automotive

Food &
Beverages

Food &
Beverages

Electrical
Manufacturing

Food &
Beverages

Real Estate

Hospitality &
Travel

898.6

890.3

878.3

863.5

860.5

847 .4

843.4

834.8

828.1

824.9

816.7

812

807.5

806.1

115

114

113

112

112

111

111

11C

11C

109

109

108

108

108

8/12


https://www.penbrothers.com/
https://icarebenefits.asia/home_en/
https://icarebenefits.asia/home_en/
https://icarebenefits.asia/home_en/
http://www.gintlab.com/
https://leadschool.in/school-owner/
https://www.unimewo.com/
https://www.sharedit.co.kr/
https://www.carsuri.co.kr/
https://www.dalock.kr/service/main/index/
https://carro.co/sg/en/
https://nuldam.com/
https://www.purpledog.co.kr/
https://phrozen3d.com/
https://app.catchtable.co.kr/
https://aliceshome.com.au/
https://okcs.co.jp/

3/14/24,9:07 AM

FT ranking: High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024

79 | No No Servify India Fintech, 791.4
Financial
Services &
Insurance
80 | No No Bear & Moo New Retail 785.7
Zealand
81 | No No SimplifyNext | Singapore | IT & Software 782.6
82 | Yes No KabuK Style | Japan Hospitality & 779.3
Travel
83 | No No goorm South IT & Software 763.6
Korea
84 | Yes No EVSE Australia Energy & 740.7
FINANCIAL TIMES

While the Asia-Pacific region is still one of the world’s main growth engines, this
year east Asia’s developing economies are set to expand at one of the lowest rates
since the 1960s, according to the World Bank.

Last October, the bank warned that growth in the region’s developing economies
would slow to 4.5 per cent in 2024, with depressed activity in China and lower
productivity in other countries contributing to this gloomier outlook.

. . Chinese companies are not included in our
Companies that are interested

in participating next year can
register here.

ranking due to difficulties in verifying data,
but the country’s economic struggles are
spilling into the wider region, as the
government struggles with stimulus
measures amid a property crisis, weak

consumer demand, and low investor confidence.

Much of Asia is also starting to be adversely affected by new US industrial and

trade policies under the Inflation Reduction Act and the Chips and Science Act.

A special report to accompany this ranking will be published in print and online on
April 4, highlighting some of the fastest growing businesses and innovation hubs in
the region.

https://www.ft.com/content/dbac4faa-5a8c-4ba9-8425-12ae727¢0d05

107

106

106

106

105

103

Source: Statista

9/12


https://survey.statista-research.com/672789?lang=en
https://servify.tech/
https://bearandmoo.co.nz/
https://www.simplifynext.com/
https://kabuk.com/
https://goorm.co/
https://evse.com.au/
https://www.ft.com/content/f6c4aa1c-811c-490c-bb3a-c41d768b5bc1
https://www.ft.com/content/f6c4aa1c-811c-490c-bb3a-c41d768b5bc1

3/14/24,9:07 AM

FT ranking: High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024
India’s Zypp Electric tops this year’s list having achieved a 396 per cent compound
annual growth rate (CAGR) from 2019 to 2022. Another Indian company takes
second place: BigHaat, an agritech business, with a 304 per cent CAGR. It is
followed in third spot by the Singapore-based logistics and transportation company
ISO Tank Management, which has a 286 per cent CAGR.

The minimum CAGR needed to qualify for this year’s ranking was 15.1 per cent,
down from 16.3 per cent last year. Growth percentages have been rounded to one
decimal place for the table, above, but are ranked according to three decimal

places.

Singapore is the city with the most fast-growing companies in this year’s ranking,

with 93, just ahead of Seoul with 90 and Tokyo with 71.

But, in country terms, South Korea is home to the most growth companies in the
list: 123 in total. Japan and Singapore are close behind with 101 and 93 companies,

respectively. India is in fourth place with 71 companies making the cut.

The IT and software sector accounts for 30 per cent of companies in the ranking
this year. The next most represented industry is fintech, financial services and

insurance, which accounts for 8 per cent.

However, the ranking is not comprehensive as many fast-growing companies are
privately held and do not make public any detailed financial information, while
others do not wish to disclose their revenue figures, or choose not to take part for

various reasons.

Of those that did share — and certify — their revenues, the 500 fastest-growing are
listed in the table.

Methodology

High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024 is a list of 500 companies in the region
that achieved the highest percentage growth in revenues between 2019 and 2022.

Application phase

The project was advertised online and in print, allowing all eligible companies to

register via websites created by Statista and the Financial Times.

https://www.ft.com/content/dbac4faa-5a8c-4ba9-8425-12ae727¢0d05

10/12



3/14/24,9:07 AM FT ranking: High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024
In addition, through research in company databases and other public sources,
Statista identified tens of thousands of companies in Asia-Pacific as potential
candidates for the ranking. These companies were invited to participate in the

ranking by post and email.

The application phase ran from June to October 2023. The submitted revenue
figures had to be certified by the company’s chief financial officer, chief executive,

or a member of its executive committee.

Criteria for inclusion

To be included in the list of fast-growing companies in the Asia-Pacific region, a

company had to meet the following criteria:

e Revenue of at least $100,000 generated in 2019 (or currency value

equivalent as of 2019);

e Revenue of at least $1mn generated in 2022 (or currency value

equivalent as of 2022);

® Revenue growth between 2019 and 2022 that was primarily organic

(ie, “internally” generated);

e An independent company (not a subsidiary or branch office of any
kind);

® Headquartered in one of these 13 territories in the Asia-Pacific region:
Australia, Hong Kong, India, Indonesia, Japan, Malaysia, New
Zealand, Philippines, Singapore, South Korea, Taiwan, Thailand and

Vietnam.

Calculation of growth rates

The calculation of growth rates is based on the revenue figures submitted by the
companies in their respective national currencies. For better comparability in the

ranking, the revenues were converted into US dollars.

https://www.ft.com/content/dbac4faa-5a8c-4ba9-8425-12ae727e0d05 11/12



3/14/24,9:07 AM FT ranking: High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024
The annual average exchange rates in 2019 and 2022, respectively, were used for
this purpose. The compound annual growth rate (CAGR) was calculated as follows:
(revenue2022 / revenue2019 )" (1/3)) — 1 = CAGR.

The absolute growth between 2019 and 2022 was calculated as follows:
(revenue2022 / revenue2019) — 1 = Growth rate

Evaluation and quality assurance

All data reported by the companies was processed and checked by Statista. Missing
data entries (employee numbers, address data, etc) were researched in detail.
Companies that did not fulfil the criteria for inclusion in the ranking were deleted.
The minimum average annual growth rate required to be included in the ranking

this year was 15.12 per cent.

Disclaimer

The ranking was created through a complex procedure. Although the search was
extensive, the ranking does not claim to be complete, as some companies did not

want to make their revenue figures public or did not participate for other reasons.

Copyright The Financial Times Limited 2024. All rights reserved.

https://www.ft.com/content/dbac4faa-5a8c-4ba9-8425-12ae727e0d05 12/12


https://help.ft.com/help/legal-privacy/copyright/copyright-policy/

