#### **Asia-Pacific companies**

#### FT ranking: High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024

Indian electric vehicle platform leads this year's list of the region's fastest growing businesses



The top-ranked company for 2024, Zypp Electric, provides electric vehicle delivery services © Anindito Mukherjee/Bloomberg

Amy Bell MARCH 12 2024

This is the sixth annual ranking of 500 high-growth Asia-Pacific companies, compiled by the Financial Times and Statista, the data company.

Technology-related businesses represent nearly a third of the 2024 list, and our top-ranked company this year is Zypp Electric, an Indian electric-vehicle platform.

The ranking is based on revenue growth of companies between 2019 and 2022.

More details about the ranking, including the methodology, can be found below the table

# High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024

#### Click column heading to sort

Search...

Rank	In 2023 ranking	In 2022 ranking	Company	Country	Sector	Absolute growth rate (%)	Compour annual growth rate (%)
1	No	No	Zypp Electric	India	Logistics & Transportation	12,108.3	396
2	No	No	<u>BigHaat</u>	India	Agriculture, Forestry & Fishing	6,487.2	303
3	No	No	<u>ISO Tank</u> <u>Management</u>	Singapore	Logistics & Transportation	5,647.3	285
4	No	No	<u>Handys</u>	South Korea	Hospitality & Travel	5,418.5	280
5	No	No	<u>Skyeye Tech</u>	Thailand	IT & Software	4,589.7	260
6	No	No	<u>Tierra</u>	Vietnam	Manufacturing	4,182.7	249
7	No	No	<u>Aseado</u>	South Korea	Manufacturing	4,040.2	245
8	No	No	<u>24X</u>	Thailand	Construction & Engineering	3,667	235
9	Yes	Yes	<u>SafeGold</u>	India	Fintech, Financial Services & Insurance	3,504.1	230
10	No	No	<u>Skrya</u>	Singapore	Waste management & recycling	3,482.6	229

FT ranking: High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024							
11	No	No	<u>Qhfoxx</u>	Singapore	Energy & Utilities	3,461.5	2:
12	Yes	No	<u>Recykal</u>	India	Waste management & recycling	3,449.8	228
13	No	No	<u>Colosseum</u>	South Korea	Logistics & Transportation	3,058.9	216
14	No	No	KodeKloud	Singapore	Education & Social Services	2,936.3	2:
15	No	No	<u>Data</u> <u>Universe</u>	South Korea	IT & Software	2,826	208
16	No	No	<u>Hanpoom</u>	South Korea	Ecommerce	2,579.8	199
17	No	No	<u>U&amp;S Energy</u>	South Korea	Electrical Manufacturing	2,459.2	194
18	No	No	<u>Alpha</u> <u>Brothers</u>	South Korea	Professional, Scientific & Technical Services	2,270.2	187
19	No	No	<u>Alami Sharia</u>	Indonesia	Fintech, Financial Services & Insurance	2,168.3	183
20	No	No	<u>Kurashi</u> <u>Designlab</u>	Japan	Leisure & Entertainment	2,150.6	182
21	No	No	<u>SafexPay</u>	India	Fintech, Financial Services & Insurance	2,080.6	179
22	Yes	Yes	<u>Scaler</u>	India	Education & Social Services	2,066.3	178
23	No	No	<u>Lionsbot</u>	Singapore	Manufacturing	2,052	178
	Vac 598c /ha9 8/2	Na 5 129e727e0d	iV Diopharma	Cinconoro	Dharmacouticale	201.1.4	177

			FT ranking: Hig	h-Growth Compani	ies Asia-Pacific 2024		
∠4	162	INU		Singapore	& Cosmetics	2,044.0	1//
25	Yes	No	<u>Maneuver</u> <u>Marketing</u>	Singapore	Ecommerce	1,924.6	172
26	No	No	<u>Svamaan</u> <u>Financial</u> <u>Services</u>	India	Fintech, Financial Services &	1,882.5	170
					Insurance		
27	Yes	Yes	M2P Fintech	India	Fintech, Financial Services & Insurance	1,871.4	170
2.0			0000			10//7	4 / 0
28	No	No	<u>OSC Korea</u>	South Korea	IT & Software	1,844.7	168
29	No	No	Okestro	South	IT & Software	1,840.2	168
27	NO	NO	OKCSITO	Korea		1,040.2	100
30	No	No	<u>CapBay</u>	Malaysia	Fintech, Financial	1,788.1	166
					Services & Insurance		
31	No	No	<u>Aays</u> <u>Technologies</u>	India	Management Consulting	1,777.8	165
32	No	No	<u>ConnectOS</u>	Australia	Professional,	1,719.3	10
					Scientific & Technical Services		
33	No	No	<u>Fitstop</u>	Australia	Health Care &	1,698.7	10
					Life Sciences		
34	Yes	Yes	<u>Greedygame</u>	India	Advertising & Marketing	1,691.6	161
35	No	No	<u>CSIM</u>	South Korea	Manufacturing	1,618.4	158
36	No	No	ABL Bio	South Korea	Health Care & Life Sciences	1,587.2	156
ac/fag_528c_/bg9_8/25_12ge727e0d05							

FT ranking: High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024							
37	No	No	<u>YoungLong</u>	South Korea	Pharmaceuticals & Cosmetics	1,585.5	156
38	No	No	<u>Saige</u> <u>Research</u>	South Korea	Professional, Scientific & Technical Services	1,571.5	155
39	No	No	<u>Hirestaff</u>	New Zealand	Employment Services	1,562.9	155
40	Yes	No	Rocketech	Singapore	IT & Software	1,463.3	1!
41	No	No	<u>MaNaDr</u>	Singapore	Health Care & Life Sciences	1,428.5	148
42	No	No	<u>Blockodyssey</u>	South Korea	Professional, Scientific & Technical Services	1,412	147
43	No	No	<u>Devs United</u> <u>Games</u>	South Korea	Leisure & Entertainment	1,358.6	144
44	No	No	<u>Alux</u>	South Korea	Manufacturing	1,283.7	140
45	No	No	<u>Binmile</u>	India	IT & Software	1,223.4	136
46	Yes	Yes	<u>Skillmatics</u>	India	Ecommerce	1,196.2	134
47	No	No	<u>Hylium</u> Industries	South Korea	Manufacturing	1,192.5	134
48	No	No	<u>Nook Homes</u>	New Zealand	Construction & Engineering	1,156.3	132
49	No	No	<u>Habitfactory</u>	South Korea	IT & Software	1,142.8	131
50	Yes	No	Massive Act	Japan	Advertising & Marketing	1,119.1	130
51 /dbac4faa 5	No	No	New Street	India	Fintech,	1,093.4	128

https://www.ft.com/content/dbac4faa-5a8c-4ba9-8425-12ae727e0d05

FT ranking: High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024							
			<u>Tech</u>		Financial Services & Insurance		
52	No	No	<u>Credit Fair</u>	India	Fintech, Financial Services & Insurance	1,059.3	126
53	No	No	<u>Propseller</u>	Singapore	Real Estate	1,051.6	125
54	Yes	Yes	<u>iPartners</u>	Australia	Fintech, Financial Services & Insurance	1,036.6	124
55	Yes	No	<u>Doctor</u> <u>Anywhere</u>	Singapore	Health Care & Life Sciences	1,027.5	124
56	No	No	<u>Affable.ai</u>	Singapore	Advertising & Marketing	1,007.3	122
57	Yes	Yes	<u>Nium</u>	Singapore	Fintech, Financial Services & Insurance	944.3	118
58	No	No	<u>Banq</u>	Japan	IT & Software	944.2	118
59	Yes	No	<u>Moglix</u>	Singapore	Retail	941	118
60	No	No	<u>Techbiz</u>	Japan	Employment Services	932.5	117
61	Yes	No	<u>Rhelixa</u>	Japan	Professional, Scientific & Technical Services	929.6	117
62	No	No	<u>Park N Parcel</u>	Singapore	Logistics & Transportation	917.2	116
63	No	No	<u>Reflections</u> Info Systems	India	IT & Software	914.7	116
	Nn 1980-4ha9-842	Yes 5-12ae727e0d	Penhrothers	Philinnines	Fmployment	906	115

FT ranking: High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024							
<b>~</b> .			<u>- c</u>		Services	,	110
65	Yes	No	<u>iCare</u> <u>Benefits</u> <u>Group</u>	Singapore	Fintech, Financial Services & Insurance	898.6	115
66	No	No	<u>Gint</u>	South Korea	Agriculture, Forestry & Fishing	890.3	114
67	No	No	<u>Lead</u>	India	Education & Social Services	878.3	113
68	No	No	<u>Unimewo</u>	South Korea	IT & Software	863.5	112
69	No	No	<u>Shared IT</u>	South Korea	IT & Software	860.5	112
70	No	No	<u>Carsuri</u>	South Korea	IT & Software	847.4	111
71	Yes	No	<u>daLock</u>	South Korea	Real Estate	843.4	111
72	No	Yes	<u>Carro</u>	Singapore	Automotive	834.8	110
73	Yes	No	<u>Nuldam</u>	South Korea	Food & Beverages	828.1	110
74	No	No	Purple Dog	South Korea	Food & Beverages	824.9	109
75	No	No	Phrozen Tech	Taiwan	Electrical Manufacturing	816.7	109
76	No	No	<u>Catchtable</u>	South Korea	Food & Beverages	812	108
77	No	No	Alice's Home	Australia	Real Estate	807.5	108
78	No	Yes	<u>Onkochishin</u>	Japan	Hospitality & Travel	806.1	108
pac4faa-5a8c-4ba9-8425-12ae727e0d05							

79	No	No	<u>Servify</u>	India	Fintech, Financial Services & Insurance	791.4	107
80	No	No	<u>Bear &amp; Moo</u>	New Zealand	Retail	785.7	106
81	No	No	<u>SimplifyNext</u>	Singapore	IT & Software	782.6	106
82	Yes	No	<u>KabuK Style</u>	Japan	Hospitality & Travel	779.3	106
83	No	No	<u>goorm</u>	South Korea	IT & Software	763.6	105
84	Yes	No	EVSE	Australia	Energy &	740.7	103
FINANCIAL TIMES							

#### **FINANCIAL TIMES**

Source: Statista

While the Asia-Pacific region is still one of the world's main growth engines, this year east Asia's developing economies are <u>set to expand at one of the lowest rates</u> <u>since the 1960s</u>, according to the World Bank.

Last October, the bank warned that growth in the region's developing economies would slow to 4.5 per cent in 2024, with depressed activity in China and lower productivity in other countries contributing to this gloomier outlook.

Companying that are interested	Chinese companies are not included in our
Companies that are interested	ranking due to difficulties in verifying data,
in participating next year can register <u>here</u> .	but the country's economic struggles are
	spilling into the wider region, as the
	government struggles with stimulus
	measures amid a property crisis, weak

consumer demand, and low investor confidence.

Much of Asia is also starting to be adversely affected by new US industrial and trade policies under the Inflation Reduction Act and the Chips and Science Act.

A special report to accompany this ranking will be published in print and online on April 4, highlighting some of the fastest growing businesses and innovation hubs in the region.

India's Zypp Electric tops this year's list having achieved a 396 per cent compound annual growth rate (CAGR) from 2019 to 2022. Another Indian company takes second place: BigHaat, an agritech business, with a 304 per cent CAGR. It is followed in third spot by the Singapore-based logistics and transportation company ISO Tank Management, which has a 286 per cent CAGR.

The minimum CAGR needed to qualify for this year's ranking was 15.1 per cent, down from 16.3 per cent last year. Growth percentages have been rounded to one decimal place for the table, above, but are ranked according to three decimal places.

Singapore is the city with the most fast-growing companies in this year's ranking, with 93, just ahead of Seoul with 90 and Tokyo with 71.

But, in country terms, South Korea is home to the most growth companies in the list: 123 in total. Japan and Singapore are close behind with 101 and 93 companies, respectively. India is in fourth place with 71 companies making the cut.

The IT and software sector accounts for 30 per cent of companies in the ranking this year. The next most represented industry is fintech, financial services and insurance, which accounts for 8 per cent.

However, the ranking is not comprehensive as many fast-growing companies are privately held and do not make public any detailed financial information, while others do not wish to disclose their revenue figures, or choose not to take part for various reasons.

Of those that did share — and certify — their revenues, the 500 fastest-growing are listed in the table.

# Methodology

High-Growth Companies Asia-Pacific 2024 is a list of 500 companies in the region that achieved the highest percentage growth in revenues between 2019 and 2022.

# Application phase

The project was advertised online and in print, allowing all eligible companies to register via websites created by Statista and the Financial Times.

In addition, through research in company databases and other public sources, Statista identified tens of thousands of companies in Asia-Pacific as potential candidates for the ranking. These companies were invited to participate in the ranking by post and email.

The application phase ran from June to October 2023. The submitted revenue figures had to be certified by the company's chief financial officer, chief executive, or a member of its executive committee.

### Criteria for inclusion

To be included in the list of fast-growing companies in the Asia-Pacific region, a company had to meet the following criteria:

- Revenue of at least \$100,000 generated in 2019 (or currency value equivalent as of 2019);
- Revenue of at least \$1mn generated in 2022 (or currency value equivalent as of 2022);
- Revenue growth between 2019 and 2022 that was primarily organic (ie, "internally" generated);
- An independent company (not a subsidiary or branch office of any kind);
- Headquartered in one of these 13 territories in the Asia-Pacific region: Australia, Hong Kong, India, Indonesia, Japan, Malaysia, New Zealand, Philippines, Singapore, South Korea, Taiwan, Thailand and Vietnam.

### Calculation of growth rates

The calculation of growth rates is based on the revenue figures submitted by the companies in their respective national currencies. For better comparability in the ranking, the revenues were converted into US dollars.

The annual average exchange rates in 2019 and 2022, respectively, were used for this purpose. The compound annual growth rate (CAGR) was calculated as follows: (revenue2022 / revenue2019)^(1/3)) - 1 = CAGR.

The absolute growth between 2019 and 2022 was calculated as follows: (revenue2022 / revenue2019) - 1 = Growth rate

#### Evaluation and quality assurance

All data reported by the companies was processed and checked by Statista. Missing data entries (employee numbers, address data, etc) were researched in detail. Companies that did not fulfil the criteria for inclusion in the ranking were deleted. The minimum average annual growth rate required to be included in the ranking this year was 15.12 per cent.

### Disclaimer

The ranking was created through a complex procedure. Although the search was extensive, the ranking does not claim to be complete, as some companies did not want to make their revenue figures public or did not participate for other reasons.

Copyright The Financial Times Limited 2024. All rights reserved.